U

lllinois Anti-PredatOI‘y Doc#, 1803615000 Fee: $58.00

. Karen A.Yarbrough
Len d l ng Database Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/05/2018 09:05 AM Pg: 10of 6
Program

Certificate of Exemption

Raport Mortgage Firous

844-768-17
| Ao ompradrdion 12& bl 1 N
The property identified as: PIN: 32-17-120-018-0000
Address:
Street: 117 W. Glengate Avenue
Street line 2:
City: Chicage Haights State: IL ZIP Code: 60411

Lender: First American Bank

Borrower: Hispanic Housing Development Corporation

Loan / Mortgage Amount; $3,500,000.00

This property is located within the program area and the transaction is exempt from the requiremeris of 765 ILCS 77/70
at seq. bacausa the application was taken by an exempt entity,

Certificate number; 8DB001FC-ASBDB-4BCE-809C-FF47521FAS0B Execution date: 1/30/2018




1803615009 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS
PREPARED BY AND AFTER
RECORDING RETURN TO;
First American Bank

PO Box 307

Hampshire, Illinois 60140

PERMANENT INDEX #:

32-17-120-018-0000 {Parcel A)
32-10-210-010-0000 (Parcel B)
32-03-419-024-0000 (Parcel C)
32-17-217-046-0000 (Parcel D)
32-08-326-015-000% (Parcel E)
32-08-409-016-0d02 Parcel F)

STREET ADDRESS:

117 W. Glengate Avenue

Chicago Heights, IL. 60411 (Parcor A)
107 S, Walnut Street

Glenwood, IL 60425 (Parcel B)

200 E. Maple Drive

Glenwood, I 60425 {Parcel C) ]
6 E. Greenbriar Avenue [
Chicago Heights, IL 60411 (Parcel D)
136 Dorig Lane

Chicago Heights, IL 60411 (Parcel E)

81 E. Normandy Drive

Chicago Heights, [ 60411 (Parcel F)

)
00O O S R A
b A
» 6 00 000 O0DDGI 4§ 2 8 a4 ¢ & 7 410 7 [}

@ 5 0 v1e 2 1 3 «

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF REINTS AND LEASES

THIS Amendment, made January 18, 2018, by and between Hispanic Housirz Development
Corporation, an Illinois not-for-profit limited Lability company (hereinafter referred to as "Morgagor”), and
First American Bank, an Iinois banking corporation (hercinafier referred to ag "Morigages™;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor is justly indebted to Mortgagee in the principal sum of Three Million and
No/100 Dollars ($3,000,000.00) evidenced by the certain Single Pay Note dated December | 8, 2014 (the "Single
Pay Note"), made by Mortgagor pursuant to the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated
December 18, 2014, as amended, between Mortgagor and Mortgagee {the "Loan Agreement"), and mads payable
to the order of and delivered to Mortgagee, in and by which Single Pay Note the Mortgagor promised to pay the
principal sum and interest as set forth in the Single Pay Note; '

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agresment, the Mortgagor also executed and delivered to
Mortgagee, a Mortgage dated May 6, 2016 and recorded May 16, 2016 with the Cook County Recorder of
Deeds as Document No. 1613757095, (the “Mortgage™) and an Assignment of Rents and Leases dated May 6,
2016 and recorded May 16, 2016 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 1613757096




1803615009 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

(the “Assignment of Rents”) encumbering certain property in Cook County, Illincis as more fully described on
the attached Exhibit A.;

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee wish to refinance the existing indebtedness under the
Single Pay Note and to extend additional indebtedness to the Mortgagor in the form of a Third Term Note
dated January 18, 2018 in the original principal amount of $3,500,000.00 {the “Third Term Note"}; and

" WHEREAS, the Morigagor and Mortgagee wish the indebtedness arising under the Third Term Note to
be secured by the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mufual promises of the parties, and for
other good ane' valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged by Mortgagor and Mortgagee, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The {or<going recitals are hereby incorporated by this reference info this Amendment.

2. The Morto:ze and Assignment of Rents shall secure the payment of the principal sum of
money and interest and other ckarses and sums due in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Third
Term Note {and all extensions, renewals, refinancings, and amendments thereof), the Mortgage, the
Assignmment of Rents and the Loan Agreement.

3. Except as herein amendec, *ie Mortgage, and the Assignment of Rents are ratified and
confirmed and shall remain in full force and effzct in accordance with the terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor and Miorgagee have executed this instrument the day and year
first written above.

First American Bank

Ny

Mark E. Kroencke,
Executive Vice President

F:\CommerciehCommercis! Lending'Logal Document Library\Loan Documents\G-HYH17091 Glengate Ave amend (o muort..doe



1803615009 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3-
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)88
COUNTY OF COOK. )
[, Shaun Seltin, , a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Laura Selby, personally known to me and known by me to be the EVP/COOQ/CFOC of
Hispanic Housing Development Corporation, an Illingis not-for-profit corporation, in whose name the above and
foregoing instrument is executed, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and
delivered the s2id instrument as her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Hispanic
Housing Deveicpment Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IVEN uiidzr iny hand and Notarial Seal this January 30 , 2018.

Nalary Publi Y e

A ‘.

o . e SHAWN SULL 3

My Commission Expires: ol ’ 0 ‘_fi‘o NOTARY PUBLIC - sm!:'ngN LLINOIS 'E
S L "MHSSION EXPRESD1

BUARIR

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)88
COUNTY OF COOK )

I Shecs Sellie, , & Notary Public in and for s4id<"sunty in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Matk E. Kroencke, personally known to me anc kinz:yr by me to be the Execntive
Vice President of First American Bank, an Illinois banking corporation, in whose ;i me the above and foregoing
instrument is executed, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that Y signed and delivered the
said instryment as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said First Ameyican Bank for the
uses and purposes therein set forth,

IVEN under my hand and Netarial Seal this January 30, 2018.

______________
......

Notary Public oy AAAAARAAAAAAAAANAS '
SHAWN SULLIVAN 4

My Commission Expires: Ol! bl I v NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMSSION EXPIRES01/06120

PPy v e W T ¥ T Y
PulSafalyyhrarerary .-

F.\CommerciahCommercial Lending\Legal Docuraent Library\Loan DocumentsyG-H\H 17091 Glengate Ave amend to mort.doc




1803615009 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Parcel A:

LOT 81 IN OLYMPIA TERRACE UNIT NO. 2, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Parcel B.

LOT 74 IN BROOKWOOD POINT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 QF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAT/ M ERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE REGIS1%4AR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 19,1968 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 2427372.

Parcel C:

LOT 512 IN THE EIGHTH. ADDITION TO GLENWOOD GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE WEST 12 QF Tiic. SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 QF SECT.O2:5, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel D

LOT 37 IN OLYMPIA TERRACE UNIT NUMBEFZR 4 A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE FAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION
17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF TJJZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel E:

LOT 204 IN OLYMPIA TERRACE UNIT NUMBER 35, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH
HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNET 35 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

Parcel F:

LOT 45 INNORMANDY VILLA, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 172 OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWRS"GP 35 NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JUNE 28, 1956 AS DOCUMENT 16623829, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

PERMANENT INDEX #:
32-17-120-018-0000 (Parce] A)
32-10-210-018-0000 {Parce] B)
32-03-419-024:00004Psitce] C)
32-17-217-046-0000 (Paccel D)
32-08-326-015-0000 (Parcel E)
32-08-409-016-0000 (Parcel F)

{continued on next page)

FACommermialiCommercial Lending'legal Document LibranALoan DocumentsiG-HH 17091 Glengate Ave amend 1o mort. doc



1803615009 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
Legal Description
Page 2 of 2

STREET ADDRESS:

117 W. Glengate Avenue

Chicago Heights, IL 60411 {Parcel A)
307 S. Walnut Street

Glenwood, I 60425 (Parcel B)

200 E. Maple Drive

Glenwood, IL. 60425 (Parcel C)

6 E. Greenbriar Avenue

Chicago Heighiz, TL. 60411 (Parcel D}
136 Doris Lane

Chicago Heights, I 46411 (Parcel E)
81 E. Nermandy Drive

Chicago Heights, IL 60411 (Purcel F)

FiCemmerciaMCommercial Lending\Legal Document LibranLoan DocumentstG-HH1 7091 Glengate Ave amend ko mert, doc




